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SYNOPSI S

In this study, we are interested in the use of
robotics in industry. Qur aim is to identify deeply
what is neant by robotics and its application in indus-
try. This study includes an introduction to both the
technol ogy and the application of industrial robotics.
The coverage include :configurations and specifica-
tions, industrial applications, <control theory and
t echnol ogy, conputer consideration, end effectors and
wor khandl i ng, sensor and sensory feedback, safety,
econom ¢ and social consideration.

As an introduction, a definition of what exactly
is a robot is necessary since wong interpretation have
been made by a nunber of people.

The next step is to categorize robot power wheth-
er it is hydraulic, electrical or pneumatic or maybe it
will use either both or even all three. The reason for
this is to determ ne which type of robots give nore or
| ess power conpare to weight ratio. In conjunction to
that, a discussion of type of work is also given.
Therefore this wll also include robot novenent (degree

of freedonm) and the robot working envel ope.



CONTENTS

ACKNON.EDCGEMENT

SYNCPSI S

1. | NTRCDUCTI ON

1.1
1.2
1.21

1.2.2

2. OONH
2.1

2.2

2.3
2.4

DEFIN TION G- ROBOT

CLASSI FI CATION CF RCBOT
RCBOT GENERATI ON

- FIRST GENERATI ON RCBOTS

- SECOND (ENERATI OGN RCBOTS

- TH RD CGENERATI ON ROBOTS
RCBOT TECHNOLOGY

- LOWV TEG-INOLOGY RABOT

- MED UM TECHNOLGGY RCBOT

- H G TEGINCLOGY RABOT

QAURATI ON

PONER SQOURCES

HYDRAUWLI C DR VE

PNEUMVATI C DRI VE

ELECTR C DR VE

MAN PULATCR ARM GEOMETRY
- CYLI NDRI CAL OOCRDI NATES
- CARTESI AN GOCRDI NATES
- REVALUTE COCRDI NATES

- PQLAR GOCRDI NATES

WR ST ROTATI ON

END EFFECTCR

A A AP DWW LW WDN

© ©OW 00O W 00 N N O o o

e
N B



HON TO PROCRAMME A RCBOT
3.1 LEAD THROUGH PROGRAMM NG
3.2 TEACH THROUGH PROGRAMM NG

3.3 CFF- LI NE PROGRAMM NG

OONTRCL  GONSI DERATI ON
4.1 CONTRCL UINT
4.2 NON SERVO SYSTEM

4.3 SERVO SYSTEM

SENSCR AND SENSCRY  FEEDBACK

15
15
15

18

19
19
19

20

21

A LOCAL | NDUSTR AL RCBOT | NSTALATI ON

AN INDUSTRAL MSIT

7.1 BCODY ASSEMBLY SECTI ON
7.2 PA NTI NG SECTI ON

7.3 QUJILINE G- THE COVPANY
7.4 QUILINE GF FACTCRY

MN AUTQVATI C MACH N NG CELL

RCBOTI CS APPLI CATI ON
9.1 NATER AL HANDLI NG

24

24
30
34
35
36

39
39

9.2 NACH NE LQADI NG AND UNLQADI NG 40

9.3 VELD NG
9.3.1 ARC VELD NG
9.3.2 SPOT WELDI NG
9.4 SPRAY PA NTI NG
9.5 | NSPECTI ON

41
41
42
43
44



